
ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
        Survey Findings 

Section II -- College Impressions

Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: Indicate whether each of the following was a major reason

   that you selected this particular 2-year college.

Spring 2004 survey
response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Convenient location 295 51.6% 3,032           57.9%
Offered courses I wanted 288 50.3% 2,693           51.4%
Low cost of attending 219 38.3% 2,420           46.2%
Good professional/technical or 
academic reputation 175 30.6% 1,243           23.7%
Good chance of personal 
success 231 40.4% 1,858           35.5%
Could work while attending 155 27.1% 1,724           32.9%

Notes:  1. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. Not all response categories for this
                 question are included in the table above.
             2. There was a total of 572 Lane respondents for Spring 2004, compared to 5,236 total all Oregon community
                 college respondents.
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Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: Indicate whether each of the following was a major reason

   that you selected this particular 2-year college.

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Convenient location 1,195           14.8% 15,128         18.0%
Offered courses I wanted 1,362           16.8% 13,719         16.3%
Low cost of attending 1,329           16.4% 13,403         15.9%
Good professional/technical or 
academic reputation 893              11.0% 6,448           7.7%
Good chance of personal 
success 876              10.8% 8,653           10.3%
Could work while attending 780              9.6% 9,473           11.3%

total responses 8,089           100% 84,043         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
    2. Not all response categories for this question are included in the table above.  Therefore "total responses" does not equal
            the sum of the categories listed.
    3. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. 
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
        Survey Findings 

Section II -- College Impressions

Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: Indicate whether each of the following was a major reason

   that you selected this particular 2-year college.

Spring 2004 survey
response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Convenient location 295 16.3% 3,032           17.8%
Offered courses I wanted 288 15.9% 2,693           15.8%
Low cost of attending 219 12.1% 2,420           14.2%
Good professional/technical or 
academic reputation 175 9.7% 1,243           7.3%
Good chance of personal 
success 231 12.8% 1,858           10.9%
Could work while attending 155 8.6% 1,724           10.1%

total responses 1,810           100% 17,049         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
    2. Not all response categories for this question are included in the table above.  Therefore "total responses" does not equal
            the sum of the categories listed.
    3. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. 
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Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: Indicate whether each of the following was a major reason

   that you selected this particular 2-year college.

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Convenient location 1,195           14.8% 15,128         18.0%
Offered courses I wanted 1,362           16.8% 13,719         16.3%
Low cost of attending 1,329           16.4% 13,403         15.9%
Good professional/technical or 
academic reputation 893              11.0% 6,448           7.7%
Good chance of personal 
success 876              10.8% 8,653           10.3%
Could work while attending 780              9.6% 9,473           11.3%

total responses 8,089           100% 84,043         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
    2. Not all response categories for this question are included in the table above.  Therefore "total responses" does not equal
            the sum of the categories listed.
    3. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. 
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
         Survey Findings

Section II -- College Impressions

Question #: 2
Question Descrip.: Was this college your first choice?

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Yes 396 70.7% 3,530           67.5%
No 164 29.3% 1,702           32.5%

total responses 560              100% 5,232           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 2
Question Descrip.: Was this college your first choice?

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Yes 1,807           73.7% 17,806         69.1%
No 644              26.3% 7,959           30.9%

total responses 2,451           100% 25,765         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
         Survey Findings 

Section II -- College Impressions

Question #: 3

Question Descrip.: If you could start college over, would you choose to 
    attend  this college?

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Definitely yes 198 35.5% 1,823           34.8%
Probably yes 211 37.8% 1,882           35.9%
Uncertain 86 15.4% 951              18.1%
Probably no 36 6.5% 385              7.3%
Definitely no 27 4.8% 202              3.9%

total responses 558              100% 5,243           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 3

Question Descrip.: If you could start college over, would you choose to
    attend this college?

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Definitely yes 994              40.3% 9,012           34.9%
Probably yes 867              35.2% 9,404           36.4%
Uncertain 384              15.6% 4,568           17.7%
Probably no 132              5.4% 1,897           7.3%
Definitely no 89                3.6% 978              3.8%

total responses 2,466           100% 25,859         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
         Survey Findings 

Section II -- College Impressions

Question #: 4
Question Descrip.: What is your overall impression of the quality of 

   education at this 2-year college?
Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Excellent 174 31.1% 1,447           27.6%
Good 284 50.7% 2,777           52.9%
Average 86 15.4% 908              17.3%
Poor 12 2.1% 88                1.7%
Very poor 4 0.7% 27                0.5%

total responses 560              100% 5,247           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 4
Question Descrip.: What is your overall impression of the quality of 

   education at this 2-year college?

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Excellent 836              34.0% 7,435           28.7%
Good 1,298           52.9% 13,970         54.0%
Average 292              11.9% 4,033           15.6%
Poor 23                0.9% 360              1.4%
Very poor 7                  0.3% 87                0.3%

total responses 2,456           100% 25,885         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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